OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) APR 3 0 2001	~31 - 2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab Settings 2 2 2 4		
To the Honorable Commissioner Patents and 70	1792545 iginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Becton, Dickinson and Company	Name: UreSil Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊈ No	Internal Address: 5418 West Touhy Avenue Skokie, Illinois 60077	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
■ Assignment	Street Address: same as above	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	same as above	
☐ Other		
Execution Date: 23 April 1992	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ロ Yes 졍 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 4345-30096	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	4,525,167	
Additional numbers attached? 20 Yes 🗆 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 11	
LAFF, WHITESEL, \$\$M\$\$ & SARET, LTD. ATTORNEYS AT LAW	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 440.00	
401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212 Direct Telephone Calls to: Barry W. Sufrin	전 Enclosed	
at telephone No. (312) 661-2100. Fax (312) 661-0029	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 on	8. Deposit account number: 12-0064	
Date: 27 April 2001 Delphyne Woods	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Barry W. Sufrin Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5. Date		



Additional patents and attorney docket numbers:

U.S. Patent No. 4,614,188	Docket No. 4345-30097
U.S. Patent No. 4,620,846	Docket No. 4345-30098
U.S. Patent No. 4,648,870	Docket No. 4345-30099
U.S. Patent No. 4,664,660	Docket No. 4345-30100
U.S. Patent No. 4,731,055	Docket No. 4345-30101
U.S. Patent No. 4,840,690	Docket No. 4345-30102
U.S. Patent No. 4,435,171	Docket No. 4345-30103
U.S. Patent No. 4,444,188	Docket No. 4345-30104
U.S. Patent No. 4,351,341	Docket No. 4345-30105
U.S. Patent No. 4,404,924	Docket No. 4345-30106

djw/bws/4345/patents/04345-10011 assignment addendum 20 april 2001

PATENT REEL: 012002 FRAME: 0922

(Rev. 6-93)	-2001 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) APR 3 0 2001		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 1017(9860	
To the Honorage Commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Becton, Dickinson and Company	Name: UreSil Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊈No	Internal Address: 5418 West Touhy Avenue Skokie, Illinois 60077	
3. Nature of conveyance: 4-30-0/		
■ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	same as above	
☐ Other		
Execution Date: 23 April 1992	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 디 Yes 편 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 4345-30096	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	4,525,167	
Additional numbers attached? 23 Yes 🗆 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 11	
LAFF, WHITESEL, &&MTB: & SARET, LTD. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 440.00	
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212 Direct Telephone Calls to: Barry W. Sufrin	★ Enclosed	
at telephone No. (312) 661-2100. Fax (312) 661-0029	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 on	8. Deposit account number: 12-0064	
Date: 27 April 2001 Delphyne Woods	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
05/08/2001 GTON11 00000397 4525167 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 440 E		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Barry W. Sufrin Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), a New Jersey corporation with offices at 1 Becton Drive, Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07417, is the assignee of record of and has acquired all right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents as specifically listed in the attached Exhibit I to this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, URESIL CORPORATION (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), a Illinois corporation with offices at 5418 West Touny Avenue, Skokie, Illinois 60658, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents as specifically listed in the attached Exhibit I.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to all said patent applications and patents specifically listed in Exhibit I, and in and to all substitutions, divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents that may be granted for said patent applications, and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made; and

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and such officials in foreign countries to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment; and

ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that it has the right to make this assignment and covenants that, to the best of its knowledge, no assignment, sale, agreement, lien, mortgage or other encumbrance exists or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; and

PATENT REEL: 012002 FRAME: 0924 For the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will, whenever reasonably requested, but without any cost to it, promptly communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to it relating to said patent applications and patents, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said ASSIGNEE or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection of the patent applications and patents or that may be necessary to vest in ASSIGNEE the complete title to the patent applications and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets its hand and seal on the date subscribed below.

BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY

Clateo Castellini

Date: 4-23-92

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
COUNTY OF BERGEN)

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this 23 day of April , 1992, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Clateo Castellini , who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

DONNA M. McCANN
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUME 27, 1994

- 2 of 3 -

EXHIBIT I TO THE ASSIGNMENT BY BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY TO URESIL CORPORATION

Balloon Catheter

U.S. Patent: 4,614,188

Canada: 1,170,140 Canada: 1,186,581

Balloon Catheter

U.S. Patent: 4,444,188

Balloon Catheter

U.S. Patent: 4,351,341

Chest Drainage Apparatus

U.S. Patent: 4,664,660 Japan S.N.: 505 086

EPC Patent No.: 0323451

Canada Patent No.: 1,254,468

Denmark S.N.: 4838/87

Improvements In And Relating To Introducing Fluid Into And/Or Removing Fluid From A Living Subject

U.S. Patent: 4,620,846

Canada Patent No.: 1,168,539 U.K. Patent No. 2,051,580 German Patent No.: 3,019,670

Body Fluid Suction Device Indicators

U.S. Patent: 4,404,924

Body Fluid Suction Device

U.S. Patent: 4,525,167

Apparatus To Be Worn And Method For Removing Fluid From A Living Subject

U.S. Patent: 4,435,171

Device For Evacuating Body Fluids

U.S. Patent: 4,648,870

Blood Flow Conduit

U.S. Patent: 4,731,055

Blood Flow Conduit

U.S. Patent: 4,840,690

RECORDED: 07/30/2001

4006J

- 3 of 3 - _

PATENT REEL: 012002 FRAME: 0926